AS5002 Arcadium™ Pin Selectable Frequency Oscillator, 10 kHz to 350 MHz
aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Rev. 0.9
The AS5002 Arcadium™ all-silicon oscillator utilizes proprietary frequency
synthesis and sensor technologies to provide a quartz-free, MEMS-free, low jitter
clock at any output frequency. The device is factory-programmed to have 3
selectable frequencies ranging from 10 kHz to 350 MHz with <0.026 ppb

            aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
Rev. 0.9 | 2
1. Ordering Guide
The AS5002 Oscillator supports a variety of options including frequency, output format, and FS / OE / ACT pin location, as shown in the
chart below. Specific device configurations are programmed into the part at time of shipment, and samples are available in 2 weeks.
I2C Programmable
XO Series
5002
Description Temp Stability Total Stability
+ 25 ppm + 50 ppmA
Package
3.2 x 5 mm
2.5 x 3.2 mm
A
B
-40 to 85 °C
Temperature Grade
I
Signal
Format
VDD Range
LVPECL
LVDS
B2.5, 3.3 V
Order
Option
5003 A AA - - - - - - - A A I R
C1.8 V
CML E1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
HCSL
 50   Terminat ion)
F1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
Dual CMOS
(In-Phase)
I1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
Dual CMOS
(Complementary)
J1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
Device Revision
Package Qty
T
R
250
2500
-40 to 105 °CE
1 2
HCSL
  2 5   Terminat ion)
1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V G
Coupling
AC
DC
AC
DC
DC
DC
DC
LVDS D2.5, 3.3 V DC
-
LVPECL ADC2.5, 3.3 V
Tape and Reel
Bulk<blank>
  CMOS H1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V DC
Description
Mxxxxxxx
xMxxxxxx
FCLK < 1 MHz
1 MHz   FCLK < 10 MHz
xxMxxxxx  10 MHz   FCLK < 100 MHz
xxxMxxxx 100 MHz   FCLK       MHz